
YUNKER & ASSOCIATES 

Doris J. Elliott, Paralegal 
P.O. Box 21784 
Lexington, KY 40522-1784 

859-255-0629 
8 5 9-25 5- 0 7 46 FAX : 

delliott@desuetude .corn 

February 9,2009 
Stephanie L. Stumbo 
Executive Director 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 

Re: Case No. 2008-00176; Alleged Failure of the City of Danville to Comply 
with Kns 278.160 and 278.180 and the Commission’s Order of August 10, 
1994 in Administrative Case No. 351 

Dear Ms. Stumbo: 

filing in the above-referenced proceeding on behalf of the City of Danville: 
Enclosed please find the original and ten (10) copies of the following filings for 

a Response to Parksville Water District’s Second Data Request; and 
e Motion to Dismiss 

Thank you for your attention to these filings. Please contact me if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

Doris J. Elliott 
Enclosures 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTLJCKY 

BEFORE THE PLJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION El 

In the Matter of 

Alleged Failure of the City of Danville to Comply with 

KRS 278.160 and 278.180 and the Commission’s Order 

of August 10, 1994 in Administrative Case No. 35 1 

FEB 1 1 2co9 

Case No. 2008-00176 

Response of the City of Danville 
to Parksville Water District’s Second Data Request 

The City of Danville hereby responds to the second data request served by Parksville 

Water District on January 22,2009; the response is attached hereto. 

ATTbRNEYS FOR THE d T Y  OF DANVILLE 

H. Vincent Pennington, I11 
SHEEHAN, RARNETT, DEAN & PENNINGTON, P . s . ~  
114 S. Fourth St. 
P. 0. Box 1517 

859-236-2641 fax: 859-255-0746 

Katherine K. Yunker 
YUNKER & ASSOCIATES 
P.O. Box 21784 
Lexington, KY 40522-1 784 

Danville, KY 40423-1517 859-255-0629 

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this the 9th day of February, 2009, the original and ten (10) copies 
of this response were mailed for filing with the Commission, and a copy was sent by first-class 
U.S. mail for service on: 

William L. Stevens, Esq. 
Taylor & Stevens 
326 W. Main St. 
P. 0. Box 901 
Danville, KY 40423 

John N. Hughes, Esq. 
124 W. Todd St. 
Frankfort. KY 4060 1 

Harold C. Ward 
Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 
3 15 Lexington Rd. 
P. 0. Box 670 
Lancaster, KY 40444 

<d-& 7pk: 
ttorney for the City of Danville 



STATE OF KENTUCKY 1 

COUNTY OF BOYLE ) 
) ss: 

The following response on behalf of the City of Danville was prepared by me or under 

my supervision and it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief 

- 

formed after reasonable inquiry. 

PAUL STANSBURY, City Manager 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this the day of 

February, 2009. 
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Reauest: 

1. Refer to Item 13  of the January 12,2009 Response. The Response says that a second 

Provide the meter serial number for the meter serving Parksville prior to 
December, 2006 and the last meter reading for that meter prior to the installation 
of the “second” meter in December, 2006 and the first meter reading of that meter 
subsequent to the installation of the “second” meter in December, 2006. 

Provide the location and meter serial number for the “second” meter installed in 
December, 2006 arid the meter reading for that meter for the first month’s billing 
to Parksville subsequent to its installation. 

Explain how the meter readings of the two meters are reflected on Parksville’s 
monthly bill and any difference in the manner in which the readings are reflected 
on the bills subsequent to the installation of the “second” meter. 

meter was installed to serve Parksville in December, 2006. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

Response and Correction: 

Danville’s 1/12/09 Response Item 13 should have stated that a second measuring device for 

service to Parksville was installed in June 2006. Using that corrected month, Danville 

responds to Parksville’s requests as follows: 

The two measuring devices (or “meters”) are installed in the same piece of equipment, which 

had and has a serial number of 89483984. Danville’s records indicate that it was Parksville 

that added a device or changed out the existing device for two others. One device measures 

higher-flow volumes; the other, lower-flow volumes. 

The last prior reading was for May 2006 volumes and occurred on June 1,2006; the reading 

at that time was 46,735,900. 

The next reading, for June 2006 volumes, was taken on July 1,2006; the readings at that time 

were 85,830 (high) and 32,120 (low). 

Over the applicable period, the meter readings are presented in a row on the statements to 

Parksville, with the following column headings: 

Meter nbr Current reading Prior reading Meter units 

Witness: Erica Engle, Administrative Analyst 



Case No. 2008-00176 
Danville Response to Parksville 2nd Req. No.1 
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Prior to the statement sent in January 2007, there was one row and the meter number is “2”. 

Between the change in June 2006 and January 2007, the bill for Parksville was being 

calculated manually and, as before, had only one row. 

In the statements sent in January 2007 and thereafter, there are two rows. The meter numbers 

are “1” for the lower-flow device and “3” for the higher-flow device. Examples of the 

statements - dated 8/15/05,9/15/06, and 4/01/08 -- are attached hereto. 

Witness: Erica Engle, Administrative Analyst 



. -  
CITY OF DANVILLE 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
STATEMENT . 

PRRKSU I LLE WRTER* 
PO BOX 9* 
PRRKSUILLE KY 40464 
USR 

PRRKSU ILLE KY 

RETURN THIS 
STUB WITfl PAYMEN” 

DUE DRTE 69/18/85 
FROM 07/01/85 TO 08/81/05 

ADD 10% OF CURRENT BILL IF NOT PAID BY DUE DATE AfTER DUE DATE (t 10%) = $ 

P a g e  1 



CITY OF DANVILLE 

PFIRKSVILLE WRTER*. 
PO BOX 9* 
PFIRKSVILLE KY 441464 
USfl 

PQRKSUILLE KY 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
STATEMENT 

I RETUR,N THIS 
i STUB WITH PAYMEN 
I 

! 
! 

I ----------- 
Customet- # 

I ----------- S t  m t  d a t e  -----...--- 
---.".-I--- 

89/15/06 10 

DUE DRTE 10/10/06 
MJTO DEBITING NOW RVCJILRELE 

ADD 10% OF CURRENT BILL I F  NOT PAID BY DUE DATE AFTER DUE DATE (t 10%) = $ 

Page 1 



city of Page 1 - 
P.O. Box 670 
DanviHe, KY 40423 
(606) 238-1 200 

KENTUCKY 

DARKSVILLE WATER" 
'0 BOX 9* 

2ARRSVILLE KY 40464 
USA 

PARKSVILLE ICY 03/01/08 TO 04/01 /08  
DUE DATE 5/10/08 

04/01/08 15 ICY RIVER AUTHOR TAX 
OO/OO/OO 100 WATER SALES 
O O . / O O / O O  120  REGION SURCHARGE 

933,190 , 933 ,190  

153.98 
10 ,437 .28  

2 ,087 .32  
I 

A/P 


